Administrative Procedures, or alleging unlawful discrimination under County 
Personnel Policies, Merit System Rules, or Administrative Procedures. 

1.35 INTERMITTENT EMPLOYEE: A person who has been hired into a non-exempt 
classification for seasonal, on-call, or as-needed employment that does not 
exceed one thousand forty (1 040) paid hours per fiscal year. Intermittent 
employees include Adult Work Experience Program workers, law clerks, youth 
workers and employees with the employment type of intermittent. 

1.36 INTERN,•\L APPLICATION FILE: The official file containing applications for a

[...]

made from a Certificate of Eligible Applicants prepared in accordance '!lith 
these Rules THE LIST OF IDENTIFIED/CERTIFIED APPLICANTS AS 
DETERMINED BY HUMAN RESOURCES. 

B. A temporary appointment may be made for up to a maximum of eighteen 
(18) months. 

C. An intermittent appointment shall not exceed one thousand forty (1 040) 
hours worked per fiscal year without prior approval by the County 
Administrator, for up to a maximum of one thousand four hundred (1400) 
hours per fiscal year. An intermittent appointment may be continued from 
year to year without further certification. Intermittent appointments shall 
be made for non-exempt classifications only. 

D. A reinstatement appointment may be made for a laid-off employee into a